

Tabulation of Bids
Contract ID: D214884

Letting Date: February 08, 2023

District(s): 24

Contract Description: TAB 23-1 - CULVERT REHABS - MP 386.3-493.7; N19.1 - N19.4

Line No / Item ID Item Description			Engineer's Estimate		(1) OAKGROVE CONSTRUCTION INC		(2) MCLAUGHLIN CONSTRUCTION CORP. DBA EDBAUER CONSTRUCTION	
			Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	SECTION 1	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0002	201.07	0.210	60,000.00000	12,600.00	5,000.00000	1,050.00	15,000.00000	3,150.00
CLEARING AND GRUBBING		ACRE						
0004	203.02	41.900	50.00000	2,095.00	60.00000	2,514.00	100.00000	4,190.00
UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION AND DISPOSAL		CY						
0006	203.03	330.400	40.00000	13,216.00	15.00000	4,956.00	20.00000	6,608.00
EMBANKMENT IN PLACE		CY						
0008	203.07	33.000	80.00000	2,640.00	125.00000	4,125.00	120.00000	3,960.00
SELECT GRANULAR FILL		CY						
0010	203.21	67.000	75.00000	5,025.00	75.00000	5,025.00	120.00000	8,040.00
SELECT STRUCTURE FILL		CY						
0012	203.24000025	17.100	80.00000	1,368.00	100.00000	1,710.00	400.00000	6,840.00
SHOULDER BACKUP MATERIAL		TON						
0014	203.61000125	(1)	1,000.00000	1,000.00	1.00000	1.00	4,000.00000	4,000.00
TEMPORARY HAUL ROAD (S)		LS						
0016	203.61000225	(1)	3,000.00000	3,000.00	1.00000	1.00	4,000.00000	4,000.00
TEMPORARY HAUL ROAD (S)		LS						
0018	203.61000325	(1)	1,000.00000	1,000.00	1.00000	1.00	4,000.00000	4,000.00
TEMPORARY HAUL ROAD (S)		LS						
0020	203.61000425	(1)	1,000.00000	1,000.00	2,000.00000	2,000.00	2,000.00000	2,000.00
TEMPORARY HAUL ROAD (S)		LS						

Tabulation of Bids
Contract ID: D214884

Letting Date: February 08, 2023

District(s): 24

Contract Description: TAB 23-1 - CULVERT REHABS - MP 386.3-493.7; N19.1 - N19.4

Line No / Item ID Item Description			Engineer's Estimate		(1) OAKGROVE CONSTRUCTION INC		(2) MCLAUGHLIN CONSTRUCTION CORP. DBA EDBAUER CONSTRUCTION	
			Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	SECTION 1	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0022	203.61000525	(1)	1,000.00000	1,000.00	4,000.00000	4,000.00	3,000.00000	3,000.00
	TEMPORARY HAUL ROAD (S)	LS						
0024	203.61000625	(1)	3,000.00000	3,000.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00	3,000.00000	3,000.00
	TEMPORARY HAUL ROAD (S)	LS						
0026	203.61000725	(1)	1,000.00000	1,000.00	1.00000	1.00	3,000.00000	3,000.00
	TEMPORARY HAUL ROAD (S)	LS						
0028	203.61000825	(1)	3,000.00000	3,000.00	1.00000	1.00	3,000.00000	3,000.00
	TEMPORARY HAUL ROAD (S)	LS						
0030	203.61000925	(1)	1,000.00000	1,000.00	1.00000	1.00	3,000.00000	3,000.00
	TEMPORARY HAUL ROAD (S)	LS						
0032	203.61001025	(1)	1,000.00000	1,000.00	1.00000	1.00	3,000.00000	3,000.00
	TEMPORARY HAUL ROAD (S)	LS						
0034	203.61001125	(1)	1,000.00000	1,000.00	1.00000	1.00	3,000.00000	3,000.00
	TEMPORARY HAUL ROAD (S)	LS						
0036	203.61001225	(1)	1,000.00000	1,000.00	1.00000	1.00	3,000.00000	3,000.00
	TEMPORARY HAUL ROAD (S)	LS						
0038	203.61001325	(1)	1,000.00000	1,000.00	1.00000	1.00	3,000.00000	3,000.00
	TEMPORARY HAUL ROAD (S)	LS						
0040	203.61001425	(1)	1,000.00000	1,000.00	1.00000	1.00	4,200.00000	4,200.00
	TEMPORARY HAUL ROAD (S)	LS						

Tabulation of Bids
Contract ID: D214884

Letting Date: February 08, 2023

District(s): 24

Contract Description: TAB 23-1 - CULVERT REHABS - MP 386.3-493.7; N19.1 - N19.4

Line No / Item ID Item Description			Engineer's Estimate		(1) OAKGROVE CONSTRUCTION INC		(2) MCLAUGHLIN CONSTRUCTION CORP. DBA EDBAUER CONSTRUCTION	
			Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	SECTION 1	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0042	203.61001525	(1)	1,000.00000	1,000.00	1.00000	1.00	4,200.00000	4,200.00
	TEMPORARY HAUL ROAD (S)	LS						
0044	203.61001625	(1)	3,000.00000	3,000.00	1.00000	1.00	4,200.00000	4,200.00
	TEMPORARY HAUL ROAD (S)	LS						
0046	203.61001725	(1)	3,000.00000	3,000.00	1.00000	1.00	4,200.00000	4,200.00
	TEMPORARY HAUL ROAD (S)	LS						
0048	203.61001825	(1)	1,000.00000	1,000.00	1.00000	1.00	3,800.00000	3,800.00
	TEMPORARY HAUL ROAD (S)	LS						
0050	203.61001925	(1)	1,000.00000	1,000.00	1.00000	1.00	3,800.00000	3,800.00
	TEMPORARY HAUL ROAD (S)	LS						
0052	203.61002025	(1)	1,000.00000	1,000.00	1.00000	1.00	3,800.00000	3,800.00
	TEMPORARY HAUL ROAD (S)	LS						
0054	203.61002125	(1)	1,000.00000	1,000.00	1.00000	1.00	3,800.00000	3,800.00
	TEMPORARY HAUL ROAD (S)	LS						
0056	203.61002225	(1)	5,000.00000	5,000.00	1.00000	1.00	2,000.00000	2,000.00
	TEMPORARY HAUL ROAD (S)	LS						
0058	203.61002325	(1)	1,000.00000	1,000.00	1.00000	1.00	2,000.00000	2,000.00
	TEMPORARY HAUL ROAD (S)	LS						
0060	206.01	429.000	55.00000	23,595.00	25.00000	10,725.00	40.00000	17,160.00
	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	CY						

Tabulation of Bids
Contract ID: D214884

Letting Date: February 08, 2023

District(s): 24

Contract Description: TAB 23-1 - CULVERT REHABS - MP 386.3-493.7; N19.1 - N19.4

Line No / Item ID		Engineer's Estimate		(1) OAKGROVE CONSTRUCTION INC		(2) MCLAUGHLIN CONSTRUCTION CORP. DBA EDBAUER CONSTRUCTION		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION:	0001	SECTION 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:
0062	206.0201	606.200	60.00000	36,372.00	35.00000	21,217.00	38.00000	23,035.60
	TRENCH AND CULVERT EXCAVATION	CY						
0064	206.05	6.000	3,300.00000	19,800.00	1,000.00000	6,000.00	800.00000	4,800.00
	TEST PIT EXCAVATION	EACH						
0066	207.20	82.000	6.00000	492.00	15.00000	1,230.00	5.00000	410.00
	GEOTEXTILE BEDDING	SY						
0068	209.1003	3,140.000	8.00000	25,120.00	1.00000	3,140.00	0.01000	31.40
	SEED AND MULCH - TEMPORARY	SY						
0070	209.1105	224.000	25.00000	5,600.00	30.00000	6,720.00	5.00000	1,120.00
	CHECK DAM, PREFABRICATED - TEMPORARY	LF						
0072	209.13	1,350.000	25.00000	33,750.00	2.00000	2,700.00	2.00000	2,700.00
	SILT FENCE-TEMPORARY	LF						
0074	209.200301	190.000	15.00000	2,850.00	10.00000	1,900.00	10.00000	1,900.00
	TURF REINFORCEMENT MATS, CLASS III TYPE C, PERMANENT	SY						
0076	209.22	2,300.000	27.00000	62,100.00	2.00000	4,600.00	5.00000	11,500.00
	CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	SY						
0078	304.11	5.000	100.00000	500.00	500.00000	2,500.00	56.00000	280.00
	SUBBASE COURSE, TYPE 1	CY						

Tabulation of Bids
Contract ID: D214884

Letting Date: February 08, 2023

District(s): 24

Contract Description: TAB 23-1 - CULVERT REHABS - MP 386.3-493.7; N19.1 - N19.4

Line No / Item ID		Engineer's Estimate		(1) OAKGROVE CONSTRUCTION INC		(2) MCLAUGHLIN CONSTRUCTION CORP. DBA EDBAUER CONSTRUCTION	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION:	0001 SECTION 1	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0080	304.12 20.000	100.00000	2,000.00	150.00000	3,000.00	56.00000	1,120.00
	SUBBASE COURSE, TYPE 2 CY						
0082	402.000014 1.000	85.00000	85.00	85.00000	85.00	85.00000	85.00
	PLANT PRODUCTION QUALITY ADJUSTMENT TO HMA ITEMS QU						
0084	402.098204 7.100	445.00000	3,159.50	500.00000	3,550.00	750.00000	5,325.00
	9.5 F2 TOP COURSE HMA, 80 SERIES COMPACTION TON						
0086	402.198904 11.800	445.00000	5,251.00	300.00000	3,540.00	650.00000	7,670.00
	19 F9 BINDER COURSE HMA, 80 SERIES COMP TON						
0088	407.0103 4.000	10.00000	40.00	100.00000	400.00	15.00000	60.00
	STRAIGHT TACK COAT GAL						
0090	552.17 1,000.000	2.00000	2,000.00	1.00000	1,000.00	0.25000	250.00
	SHIELDS AND SHORING SF						
0092	553.020001 1.000	10,000.00000	10,000.00	1.00000	1.00	500.00000	500.00
	COFFERDAMS (TYPE 2) EACH						
0094	553.020002 1.000	10,000.00000	10,000.00	12,000.00000	12,000.00	500.00000	500.00
	COFFERDAMS (TYPE 2) EACH						
0096	553.020003 1.000	10,000.00000	10,000.00	12,000.00000	12,000.00	500.00000	500.00
	COFFERDAMS (TYPE 2) EACH						

Tabulation of Bids
Contract ID: D214884

Letting Date: February 08, 2023

District(s): 24

Contract Description: TAB 23-1 - CULVERT REHABS - MP 386.3-493.7; N19.1 - N19.4

Line No / Item ID Item Description			Engineer's Estimate		(1) OAKGROVE CONSTRUCTION INC		(2) MCLAUGHLIN CONSTRUCTION CORP. DBA EDBAUER CONSTRUCTION	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	SECTION 1	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0098	553.020004	1.000	10,000.00000	10,000.00	12,000.00000	12,000.00	500.00000	500.00
	COFFERDAMS (TYPE 2)	EACH						
0100	553.020005	1.000	10,000.00000	10,000.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00	500.00000	500.00
	COFFERDAMS (TYPE 2)	EACH						
0102	553.020006	1.000	10,000.00000	10,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	500.00000	500.00
	COFFERDAMS (TYPE 2)	EACH						
0104	553.020007	1.000	10,000.00000	10,000.00	6,000.00000	6,000.00	500.00000	500.00
	COFFERDAMS (TYPE 2)	EACH						
0106	553.020008	1.000	10,000.00000	10,000.00	6,000.00000	6,000.00	500.00000	500.00
	COFFERDAMS (TYPE 2)	EACH						
0108	553.030001	1.000	15,000.00000	15,000.00	4,000.00000	4,000.00	3,000.00000	3,000.00
	TEMPORARY WATERWAY DIVERSION STRUCTURE	EACH						
0110	553.030002	1.000	15,000.00000	15,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	3,000.00000	3,000.00
	TEMPORARY WATERWAY DIVERSION STRUCTURE	EACH						
0112	553.030003	1.000	15,000.00000	15,000.00	7,000.00000	7,000.00	3,000.00000	3,000.00
	TEMPORARY WATERWAY DIVERSION STRUCTURE	EACH						
0114	553.030004	1.000	15,000.00000	15,000.00	7,000.00000	7,000.00	3,000.00000	3,000.00
	TEMPORARY WATERWAY DIVERSION STRUCTURE	EACH						

Tabulation of Bids
Contract ID: D214884

Letting Date: February 08, 2023

District(s): 24

Contract Description: TAB 23-1 - CULVERT REHABS - MP 386.3-493.7; N19.1 - N19.4

Line No / Item ID		Engineer's Estimate		(1) OAKGROVE CONSTRUCTION INC		(2) MCLAUGHLIN CONSTRUCTION CORP. DBA EDBAUER CONSTRUCTION		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION:	0001	SECTION 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:
0116	553.030005	1.000	15,000.00000	15,000.00	6,000.00000	6,000.00	3,000.00000	3,000.00
	TEMPORARY WATERWAY DIVERSION STRUCTURE	EACH						
0118	555.0105	10.900	650.00000	7,085.00	3,000.00000	32,700.00	1,800.00000	19,620.00
	CONCRETE FOR STRUCTURES, CLASS A	CY						
0120	555.8001 01	155.000	140.00000	21,700.00	200.00000	31,000.00	180.00000	27,900.00
	CRACK SEALING BY EPOXY INJECTION (PREVENTION)	LF						
0122	556.0201	216.000	2.00000	432.00	3.00000	648.00	10.00000	2,160.00
	UNCOATED BAR REINFORCEMENT FOR CONCRETE STRUCTURES	LB						
0124	556.0203	871.000	4.00000	3,484.00	6.00000	5,226.00	7.00000	6,097.00
	GALVANIZED BAR REINFORCEMENT FOR STRUCTURES	LB						
0126	580.01	36.000	2,290.00000	82,440.00	750.00000	27,000.00	600.00000	21,600.00
	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURAL CONCRETE	CY						
0128	582.05	1.000	7,030.00000	7,030.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	6,000.00000	6,000.00
	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURAL CONCRETE- REPLACEMENT WITH CLASS A CONCRETE	CY						

Tabulation of Bids
Contract ID: D214884

Letting Date: February 08, 2023

District(s): 24

Contract Description: TAB 23-1 - CULVERT REHABS - MP 386.3-493.7; N19.1 - N19.4

Line No / Item ID Item Description			Engineer's Estimate		(1) OAKGROVE CONSTRUCTION INC		(2) MCLAUGHLIN CONSTRUCTION CORP. DBA EDBAUER CONSTRUCTION	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	SECTION 1	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0130	582.06	435.000	162.00000	70,470.00	200.00000	87,000.00	258.00000	112,230.00
REMOVAL OF STRUCTURAL CONCRETE - REPLACEMENT WITH CLASS D CONCRETE								
		SF						
0132	582.07	2,090.000	185.00000	386,650.00	250.00000	522,500.00	160.00000	334,400.00
REMOVAL OF STRUCTURAL CONCRETE - REPLACEMENT WITH VERTICAL AND OVERHEAD PATCHING MATERIAL								
		SF						
0134	586.0201	20.000	43.00000	860.00	100.00000	2,000.00	100.00000	2,000.00
DRILLING AND GROUTING BOLTS OR REINFORCEMENT BARS								
		EACH						
0136	595.50 18	184.000	4.00000	736.00	15.00000	2,760.00	15.00000	2,760.00
SHEET APPLIED WATERPROOFING MEMBRANE								
		SF						
0138	603.6011	8.000	525.00000	4,200.00	600.00000	4,800.00	2,000.00000	16,000.00
REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, CLASS III, 48" DIAMETER								
		LF						
0140	603.63060415	20.000	1,300.00000	26,000.00	4,000.00000	80,000.00	5,600.00000	112,000.00
PRECAST BOX CULVERT, 6 FOOT SPAN, 4 FOOT RISE								
		LF						
0142	603.67 25	38.000	2,300.00000	87,400.00	2,000.00000	76,000.00	2,000.00000	76,000.00
PRECAST CONCRETE WINGWALL UNITS FOR BOX CULVERTS								
		SY						
0144	603.77	1.000	3,560.00000	3,560.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00	4,600.00000	4,600.00
CONCRETE COLLARS								
		EACH						

Tabulation of Bids
Contract ID: D214884

Letting Date: February 08, 2023

District(s): 24

Contract Description: TAB 23-1 - CULVERT REHABS - MP 386.3-493.7; N19.1 - N19.4

Line No / Item ID Item Description			Engineer's Estimate		(1) OAKGROVE CONSTRUCTION INC		(2) MCLAUGHLIN CONSTRUCTION CORP. DBA EDBAUER CONSTRUCTION	
			Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	SECTION 1	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0146	605.0901	0.400	100.00000	40.00	2,000.00000	800.00	1,000.00000	400.00
	UNDERDRAIN FILTER TYPE 1	CY						
0148	605.1502	5.000	25.00000	125.00	100.00000	500.00	300.00000	1,500.00
	PERFORATED CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE UNDERDRAIN TUBING, 6 INCH DIAMETER	LF						
0150	605.21015025	1.000	350.00000	350.00	700.00000	700.00	500.00000	500.00
	PRECAST CONCRETE HEADWALLS FOR 6" LATERAL OUTLET PIPES	EACH						
0152	606.2701	200.000	40.00000	8,000.00	50.00000	10,000.00	52.00000	10,400.00
	HPBO (MOD.) CORRUGATED BEAM GUIDERAILING	LF						
0154	606.53	225.000	35.00000	7,875.00	50.00000	11,250.00	62.00000	13,950.00
	RESETTING BOX BEAM GUIDE RAILING	LF						
0156	606.71	200.000	5.00000	1,000.00	6.00000	1,200.00	6.00000	1,200.00
	REMOVING AND DISPOSING CORRUGATED BEAM GUIDE RAILING	LF						
0158	606.76	13.000	10.00000	130.00	10.00000	130.00	120.00000	1,560.00
	REMOVING AND DISPOSING OF GUIDE POSTS, GUIDE RAIL POSTS, AND MEDIAN BARRIER POSTS	EACH						

Tabulation of Bids
Contract ID: D214884

Letting Date: February 08, 2023

District(s): 24

Contract Description: TAB 23-1 - CULVERT REHABS - MP 386.3-493.7; N19.1 - N19.4

Line No / Item ID		Engineer's Estimate		(1) OAKGROVE CONSTRUCTION INC		(2) MCLAUGHLIN CONSTRUCTION CORP. DBA EDBAUER CONSTRUCTION	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION:	0001 SECTION 1	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0160	606.8103 25 REMOVE AND DISPOSE GUIDE RAIL TRANSITION CORRUGATED BEAM TO BOX BEAM (ONE OR TWO WAY OPERATION) INCLUDING TRANS ANCHORAG EACH	1.000	1,700.0000 1,700.00	500.00000	500.00	500.00000	500.00
0162	606.8901 TRANSITION - HPBO (MOD) CORRUGATED BEAM GUIDERAIL TO BOX BEAM GUIDERAIL EACH	1.000	6,000.00000 6,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	9,175.00000	9,175.00
0164	607.19 RIGHT-OF-WAY FENCING LF	160.000	60.00000 9,600.00	20.00000	3,200.00	30.00000	4,800.00
0166	607.96 08 REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF EXISTING FENCE LF	160.000	18.00000 2,880.00	6.00000	960.00	8.00000	1,280.00
0168	610.1402 TOPSOIL- ROADSIDE CY	347.300	70.00000 24,311.00	80.00000	27,784.00	25.00000	8,682.50
0170	610.1601 TURF ESTABLISHMENT- ROADSIDE SY	3,140.000	9.00000 28,260.00	3.00000	9,420.00	1.25000	3,925.00
0172	614.060104 TREE REMOVAL OVER 4 INCHES - 6 INCHES AT BREAST HEIGHT, STUMPS GRUBBED EACH	3.000	500.00000 1,500.00	1,000.00000	3,000.00	850.00000	2,550.00

Tabulation of Bids
Contract ID: D214884

Letting Date: February 08, 2023

District(s): 24

Contract Description: TAB 23-1 - CULVERT REHABS - MP 386.3-493.7; N19.1 - N19.4

Line No / Item ID		Engineer's Estimate		(1) OAKGROVE CONSTRUCTION INC		(2) MCLAUGHLIN CONSTRUCTION CORP. DBA EDBAUER CONSTRUCTION	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION:	0001 SECTION 1	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0174	617.10 24 240.100 DISPOSAL OF MATERAL CONTAINING INVASIVE PLANT SPECIES CY	64.00000	15,366.40	5.00000	1,200.50	82.00000	19,688.20
0176	617.11 24 (1) EQUIPMENT CLEANING FOR INVASIVE PLANT SPECIES LS	16,800.00000	16,800.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00	1,100.00000	1,100.00
0178	619.0101 (1) BASIC WORK ZONE TRAFFIC CONTROL (DAILY OPERATIONS) LS	148,947.00000	148,947.00	385,000.00000	385,000.00	973,000.00000	973,000.00
0180	619.08010425 2,600.000 REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKING STRIPES (6 INCHES) - REMOVABLE WET REFLECTIVE TAPE LF	1.10000	2,860.00	1.00000	2,600.00	4.40000	11,440.00
0182	619.0803 510.000 COVER EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKING STRIPES (REMOVABLE TAPE) LF	2.50000	1,275.00	8.00000	4,080.00	12.00000	6,120.00
0184	619.10010425 2,600.000 INTERIM PAVEMENT MARKINGS (REMOVABLE WET REFLECTIVE TAPE) 6" LF	4.00000	10,400.00	4.00000	10,400.00	6.80000	17,680.00
0186	619.1706 25 400.000 LINEAR DELINATION SYSTEM LF	20.00000	8,000.00	8.00000	3,200.00	1.00000	400.00

Tabulation of Bids
Contract ID: D214884

Letting Date: February 08, 2023

District(s): 24

Contract Description: TAB 23-1 - CULVERT REHABS - MP 386.3-493.7; N19.1 - N19.4

Line No / Item ID		Engineer's Estimate		(1) OAKGROVE CONSTRUCTION INC		(2) MCLAUGHLIN CONSTRUCTION CORP. DBA EDBAUER CONSTRUCTION	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION:	0001 SECTION 1	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0188	619.1716 760.000	15.00000	11,400.00	30.00000	22,800.00	32.00000	24,320.00
	TEMPORARY POSITIVE BARRIER - LF CATEGORY 6 (PINNING REQUIRED)						
0190	619.1803 1.000	3,600.00000	3,600.00	4,000.00000	4,000.00	4,000.00000	4,000.00
	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR - REDIRECTIVE (TEST LEVEL 3) EACH						
0192	619.24 (1)	20,000.00000	20,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00
	NIGHTTIME OPERATIONS LS						
0194	620.03 261.800	126.00000	32,986.80	125.00000	32,725.00	135.00000	35,343.00
	STONE FILLING (LIGHT) CY						
0196	620.04 82.700	121.00000	10,006.70	175.00000	14,472.50	235.00000	19,434.50
	STONE FILLING (MEDIUM) CY						
0198	620.05 36.100	110.00000	3,971.00	200.00000	7,220.00	335.00000	12,093.50
	STONE FILLING (HEAVY) CY						
0200	620.0801 85.300	108.00000	9,212.40	150.00000	12,795.00	100.00000	8,530.00
	BEDDING MATERIAL, TYPE 1 CY						
0202	620.0802 91.500	120.00000	10,980.00	150.00000	13,725.00	110.00000	10,065.00
	BEDDING MATERIAL, TYPE 2 CY						
0204	621.02 901.000	103.00000	92,803.00	75.00000	67,575.00	70.00000	63,070.00
	CLEANING CULVERTS WITH A SPAN OF MORE THAN 50 INCH LF						

Tabulation of Bids
Contract ID: D214884

Letting Date: February 08, 2023

District(s): 24

Contract Description: TAB 23-1 - CULVERT REHABS - MP 386.3-493.7; N19.1 - N19.4

Line No / Item ID Item Description			Engineer's Estimate		(1) OAKGROVE CONSTRUCTION INC		(2) MCLAUGHLIN CONSTRUCTION CORP. DBA EDBAUER CONSTRUCTION	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	SECTION 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0206 621.04	3.000		500.00000	1,500.00	400.00000	1,200.00	803.00000	2,409.00
CLEANING DRAINAGE STRUCTURES	EACH							
0208 621.05	240.000		10.00000	2,400.00	10.00000	2,400.00	8.00000	1,920.00
CLEAN, GRADE AND SHAPE EXISTING ROADSIDE SECTION	LF							
0210 621.51970008	685.000		15.00000	10,275.00	35.00000	23,975.00	39.00000	26,715.00
GRADING, CLEANING AND RESHAPING EXISTING CHANNELS, DITCHES AND STREAMBEDS	LF							
0212 625.01	(1)		10,000.00000	10,000.00	3,500.00000	3,500.00	17,000.00000	17,000.00
SURVEY OPERATIONS	LS							
0214 627.5014 08	169.000		11.00000	1,859.00	10.00000	1,690.00	10.00000	1,690.00
CUTTING PAVEMENT	LF							
0216 634.07060001	382.000		6.00000	2,292.00	10.00000	3,820.00	11.00000	4,202.00
VIDEO INSPECTION OF PIPE LINES	LF							
0218 637.12 25	20.000		4,000.00000	80,000.00	2,000.00000	40,000.00	1,800.00000	36,000.00
ENGINEERS FIELD OFFICE -TYPE 2	MNTH							
0220 646.0603 25	1.000		78.00000	78.00	150.00000	150.00	150.00000	150.00
INSTALL DELINEATOR OR TENTH MILE MARKER ON POST	EACH							

Tabulation of Bids
Contract ID: D214884

Letting Date: February 08, 2023

District(s): 24

Contract Description: TAB 23-1 - CULVERT REHABS - MP 386.3-493.7; N19.1 - N19.4

Line No / Item ID		Engineer's Estimate		(1) OAKGROVE CONSTRUCTION INC		(2) MCLAUGHLIN CONSTRUCTION CORP. DBA EDBAUER CONSTRUCTION	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION:	0001 SECTION 1	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0222	646.0626 25 INSTALL MILE MARKERS EACH	1.000	170.00000 170.00	150.00000	150.00	150.00000	150.00
0224	646.50 25 REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF DELINEATORS AND MARKERS EACH	1.000	8.00000 8.00	100.00000	100.00	35.00000	35.00
0226	655.0528 25 REPLACEMENT OF EXISTING DRAINAGE GRATES EACH	1.000	1,500.00000 1,500.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00	656.00000	656.00
0228	697.0203 25 FIELD CHANGE ORDER (THRUWAY) DC	91,000.000	1.00000 91,000.00	1.00000	91,000.00	1.00000	91,000.00
0230	699.04 25 MOBILIZATION LS	(1)	71,568.20000 71,568.20	79,400.00000	79,400.00	99,500.00000	99,500.00
0300	552.15 INTERIM STEEL SHEETING SF	5,390.000	20.00000 107,800.00	25.00000	134,750.00	10.00000	53,900.00
0302	559.1696 25 PROTECTIVE SEALING OF STRUCTURAL CONCRETE SF	5,093.000	5.00000 25,465.00	8.00000	40,744.00	3.00000	15,279.00
Section Totals:			\$2,050,000.00		\$2,167,958.00		\$2,591,914.70
Life Cycle Costs:							
Section Total with LCC:			\$2,050,000.00		\$2,167,958.00		\$2,591,914.70
Contract Item Totals			\$2,050,000.00		\$2,167,958.00		\$2,591,914.70
Contract Time Totals			\$0.00				

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: D214884

Letting Date: February 08, 2023

District(s): 24

Contract Description: TAB 23-1 - CULVERT REHABS - MP 386.3-493.7; N19.1 - N19.4

Contract Grand Totals

\$2,050,000.00

\$2,167,958.00

2,591,914.70

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

Tabulation of Bids
Contract ID: D214884

Letting Date: February 08, 2023

District(s): 24

Contract Description: TAB 23-1 - CULVERT REHABS - MP 386.3-493.7; N19.1 - N19.4

Line No / Item ID				(3) D&H EXCAVATING INC					
Item Description									
Alt Set / Alt Member		Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	SECTION 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0002	201.07	0.210		81,000.00000	17,010.00				
	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	ACRE							
0004	203.02	41.900		305.00000	12,779.50				
	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION AND DISPOSAL	CY							
0006	203.03	330.400		98.00000	32,379.20				
	EMBANKMENT IN PLACE	CY							
0008	203.07	33.000		250.00000	8,250.00				
	SELECT GRANULAR FILL	CY							
0010	203.21	67.000		190.00000	12,730.00				
	SELECT STRUCTURE FILL	CY							
0012	203.24000025	17.100		285.00000	4,873.50				
	SHOULDER BACKUP MATERIAL	TON							
0014	203.61000125	(1)		1.00000	1.00				
	TEMPORARY HAUL ROAD (S)	LS							
0016	203.61000225	(1)		1.00000	1.00				
	TEMPORARY HAUL ROAD (S)	LS							
0018	203.61000325	(1)		1.00000	1.00				
	TEMPORARY HAUL ROAD (S)	LS							
0020	203.61000425	(1)		1.00000	1.00				
	TEMPORARY HAUL ROAD (S)	LS							

Tabulation of Bids
Contract ID: D214884

Letting Date: February 08, 2023

District(s): 24

Contract Description: TAB 23-1 - CULVERT REHABS - MP 386.3-493.7; N19.1 - N19.4

Line No / Item ID				(3) D&H EXCAVATING INC					
Item Description									
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	SECTION 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0022	203.61000525	(1)	1.00000	1.00					
	TEMPORARY HAUL ROAD (S)	LS							
0024	203.61000625	(1)	1.00000	1.00					
	TEMPORARY HAUL ROAD (S)	LS							
0026	203.61000725	(1)	1.00000	1.00					
	TEMPORARY HAUL ROAD (S)	LS							
0028	203.61000825	(1)	1.00000	1.00					
	TEMPORARY HAUL ROAD (S)	LS							
0030	203.61000925	(1)	1.00000	1.00					
	TEMPORARY HAUL ROAD (S)	LS							
0032	203.61001025	(1)	1.00000	1.00					
	TEMPORARY HAUL ROAD (S)	LS							
0034	203.61001125	(1)	1.00000	1.00					
	TEMPORARY HAUL ROAD (S)	LS							
0036	203.61001225	(1)	1.00000	1.00					
	TEMPORARY HAUL ROAD (S)	LS							
0038	203.61001325	(1)	1.00000	1.00					
	TEMPORARY HAUL ROAD (S)	LS							
0040	203.61001425	(1)	1.00000	1.00					
	TEMPORARY HAUL ROAD (S)	LS							
0042	203.61001525	(1)	1.00000	1.00					
	TEMPORARY HAUL ROAD (S)	LS							

Tabulation of Bids
Contract ID: D214884

Letting Date: February 08, 2023

District(s): 24

Contract Description: TAB 23-1 - CULVERT REHABS - MP 386.3-493.7; N19.1 - N19.4

Line No / Item ID				(3) D&H EXCAVATING INC					
Item Description				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	SECTION 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0064	206.05	6.000	1,250.00000	7,500.00					
	TEST PIT EXCAVATION	EACH							
0066	207.20	82.000	15.00000	1,230.00					
	GEOTEXTILE BEDDING	SY							
0068	209.1003	3,140.000	3.50000	10,990.00					
	SEED AND MULCH - TEMPORARY	SY							
0070	209.1105	224.000	48.00000	10,752.00					
	CHECK DAM, PREFABRICATED - TEMPORARY	LF							
0072	209.13	1,350.000	12.00000	16,200.00					
	SILT FENCE-TEMPORARY	LF							
0074	209.200301	190.000	15.00000	2,850.00					
	TURF REINFORCEMENT MATS, CLASS III TYPE C, PERMANENT	SY							
0076	209.22	2,300.000	1.00000	2,300.00					
	CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	SY							
0078	304.11	5.000	180.00000	900.00					
	SUBBASE COURSE, TYPE 1	CY							
0080	304.12	20.000	180.00000	3,600.00					
	SUBBASE COURSE, TYPE 2	CY							
0082	402.000014	1.000	85.00000	85.00					
	PLANT PRODUCTION QUALITY ADJUSTMENT TO HMA ITEMS	QU							

Tabulation of Bids
Contract ID: D214884

Letting Date: February 08, 2023

District(s): 24

Contract Description: TAB 23-1 - CULVERT REHABS - MP 386.3-493.7; N19.1 - N19.4

Line No / Item ID				(3) D&H EXCAVATING INC					
Item Description									
Alt Set / Alt Member		Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	SECTION 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0084	402.098204	7.100		300.00000	2,130.00				
	9.5 F2 TOP COURSE HMA, 80 SERIES COMPACTION	TON							
0086	402.198904	11.800		300.00000	3,540.00				
	19 F9 BINDER COURSE HMA, 80 SERIES COMP	TON							
0088	407.0103	4.000		110.00000	440.00				
	STRAIGHT TACK COAT	GAL							
0090	552.17	1,000.000		4.00000	4,000.00				
	SHIELDS AND SHORING	SF							
0092	553.020001	1.000		1.00000	1.00				
	COFFERDAMS (TYPE 2)	EACH							
0094	553.020002	1.000		1.00000	1.00				
	COFFERDAMS (TYPE 2)	EACH							
0096	553.020003	1.000		1.00000	1.00				
	COFFERDAMS (TYPE 2)	EACH							
0098	553.020004	1.000		1.00000	1.00				
	COFFERDAMS (TYPE 2)	EACH							
0100	553.020005	1.000		1.00000	1.00				
	COFFERDAMS (TYPE 2)	EACH							
0102	553.020006	1.000		1.00000	1.00				
	COFFERDAMS (TYPE 2)	EACH							

Tabulation of Bids
Contract ID: D214884

Letting Date: February 08, 2023

District(s): 24

Contract Description: TAB 23-1 - CULVERT REHABS - MP 386.3-493.7; N19.1 - N19.4

Line No / Item ID				(3) D&H EXCAVATING INC					
Item Description									
Alt Set / Alt Member		Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	SECTION 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0104	553.020007	1.000		1.00000	1.00				
	COFFERDAMS (TYPE 2)	EACH							
0106	553.020008	1.000		1.00000	1.00				
	COFFERDAMS (TYPE 2)	EACH							
0108	553.030001	1.000		1.00000	1.00				
	TEMPORARY WATERWAY DIVERSION STRUCTURE	EACH							
0110	553.030002	1.000		1.00000	1.00				
	TEMPORARY WATERWAY DIVERSION STRUCTURE	EACH							
0112	553.030003	1.000		1.00000	1.00				
	TEMPORARY WATERWAY DIVERSION STRUCTURE	EACH							
0114	553.030004	1.000		1.00000	1.00				
	TEMPORARY WATERWAY DIVERSION STRUCTURE	EACH							
0116	553.030005	1.000		1.00000	1.00				
	TEMPORARY WATERWAY DIVERSION STRUCTURE	EACH							
0118	555.0105	10.900		3,700.00000	40,330.00				
	CONCRETE FOR STRUCTURES, CLASS A	CY							
0120	555.8001 01	155.000		200.00000	31,000.00				
	CRACK SEALING BY EPOXY INJECTION (PREVENTION)	LF							

Tabulation of Bids
Contract ID: D214884

Letting Date: February 08, 2023

District(s): 24

Contract Description: TAB 23-1 - CULVERT REHABS - MP 386.3-493.7; N19.1 - N19.4

Line No / Item ID				(3) D&H EXCAVATING INC					
Item Description									
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	SECTION 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0122	556.0201	216.000	9.00000	1,944.00					
	UNCOATED BAR REINFORCEMENT FOR CONCRETE STRUCTURES	LB							
0124	556.0203	871.000	11.00000	9,581.00					
	GALVANIZED BAR REINFORCEMENT FOR STRUCTURES	LB							
0126	580.01	36.000	480.00000	17,280.00					
	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURAL CONCRETE	CY							
0128	582.05	1.000	23,000.00000	23,000.00					
	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURAL CONCRETE- REPLACEMENT WITH CLASS A CONCRETE	CY							
0130	582.06	435.000	305.00000	132,675.00					
	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURAL CONCRETE - REPLACEMENT WITH CLASS D CONCRETE	SF							
0132	582.07	2,090.000	385.00000	804,650.00					
	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURAL CONCRETE - REPLACEMENT WITH VERTICAL AND OVERHEAD PATCHING MATERIAL	SF							
0134	586.0201	20.000	100.00000	2,000.00					
	DRILLING AND GROUTING BOLTS OR REINFORCEMENT BARS	EACH							

Tabulation of Bids
Contract ID: D214884

Letting Date: February 08, 2023

District(s): 24

Contract Description: TAB 23-1 - CULVERT REHABS - MP 386.3-493.7; N19.1 - N19.4

Line No / Item ID				(3) D&H EXCAVATING INC					
Item Description				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units								
SECTION:	0001	SECTION 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0136	595.50 18	184.000		10.00000	1,840.00				
	SHEET APPLIED WATERPROOFING MEMBRANE	SF							
0138	603.6011	8.000		1,950.00000	15,600.00				
	REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, CLASS III, 48" DIAMETER	LF							
0140	603.63060415	20.000		3,500.00000	70,000.00				
	PRECAST BOX CULVERT, 6 FOOT SPAN, 4 FOOT RISE	LF							
0142	603.67 25	38.000		6,000.00000	228,000.00				
	PRECAST CONCRETE WINGWALL UNITS FOR BOX CULVERTS	SY							
0144	603.77	1.000		15,000.00000	15,000.00				
	CONCRETE COLLARS	EACH							
0146	605.0901	0.400		2,500.00000	1,000.00				
	UNDERDRAIN FILTER TYPE 1	CY							
0148	605.1502	5.000		35.00000	175.00				
	PERFORATED CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE UNDERDRAIN TUBING, 6 INCH DIAMETER	LF							
0150	605.21015025	1.000		1,000.00000	1,000.00				
	PRECAST CONCRETE HEADWALLS FOR 6" LATERAL OUTLET PIPES	EACH							
0152	606.2701	200.000		50.00000	10,000.00				
	HPBO (MOD.) CORRUGATED BEAM GUIDERAILING	LF							

Tabulation of Bids
Contract ID: D214884

Letting Date: February 08, 2023

District(s): 24

Contract Description: TAB 23-1 - CULVERT REHABS - MP 386.3-493.7; N19.1 - N19.4

Line No / Item ID				(3) D&H EXCAVATING INC					
Item Description									
Alt Set / Alt Member		Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	SECTION 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0154	606.53	225.000		70.00000	15,750.00				
	RESETTING BOX BEAM GUIDE RAILING	LF							
0156	606.71	200.000		5.00000	1,000.00				
	REMOVING AND DISPOSING CORRUGATED BEAM GUIDE RAILING	LF							
0158	606.76	13.000		70.00000	910.00				
	REMOVING AND DISPOSING OF GUIDE POSTS, GUIDE RAIL POSTS, AND MEDIAN BARRIER POSTS	EACH							
0160	606.8103 25	1.000		750.00000	750.00				
	REMOVE AND DISPOSE GUIDE RAIL TRANSITION CORRUGATED BEAM TO BOX BEAM (ONE OR TWO WAY OPERATION) INCLUDING TRANS ANCHORAG	EACH							
0162	606.8901	1.000		7,500.00000	7,500.00				
	TRANSITION - HPBO (MOD) CORRUGATED BEAM GUIDERAIL TO BOX BEAM GUIDERAIL	EACH							
0164	607.19	160.000		112.00000	17,920.00				
	RIGHT-OF-WAY FENCING	LF							
0166	607.96 08	160.000		14.00000	2,240.00				
	REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF EXISTING FENCE	LF							

Tabulation of Bids
Contract ID: D214884

Letting Date: February 08, 2023

District(s): 24

Contract Description: TAB 23-1 - CULVERT REHABS - MP 386.3-493.7; N19.1 - N19.4

Line No / Item ID				(3) D&H EXCAVATING INC					
Item Description				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member		Quantity and Units							
SECTION:	0001	SECTION 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0168	610.1402	347.300		115.00000	39,939.50				
	TOPSOIL- ROADSIDE	CY							
0170	610.1601	3,140.000		5.50000	17,270.00				
	TURF ESTABLISHMENT- ROADSIDE	SY							
0172	614.060104	3.000		500.00000	1,500.00				
	TREE REMOVAL OVER 4 INCHES - 6 INCHES AT BREAST HEIGHT, STUMPS GRUBBED	EACH							
0174	617.10 24	240.100		170.00000	40,817.00				
	DISPOSAL OF MATERAL CONTAINING INVASIVE PLANT SPECIES	CY							
0176	617.11 24	(1)		1,200.00000	1,200.00				
	EQUIPMENT CLEANING FOR INVASIVE PLANT SPECIES	LS							
0178	619.0101	(1)		328,779.30000	328,779.30				
	BASIC WORK ZONE TRAFFIC CONTROL (DAILY OPERATIONS)	LS							
0180	619.08010425	2,600.000		3.60000	9,360.00				
	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKING STRIPES (6 INCHES) - REMOVABLE WET REFLECTIVE TAPE	LF							
0182	619.0803	510.000		15.00000	7,650.00				
	COVER EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKING STRIPES (REMOVABLE TAPE)	LF							

Tabulation of Bids
Contract ID: D214884

Letting Date: February 08, 2023

District(s): 24

Contract Description: TAB 23-1 - CULVERT REHABS - MP 386.3-493.7; N19.1 - N19.4

Line No / Item ID				(3) D&H EXCAVATING INC					
Item Description									
Alt Set / Alt Member		Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	SECTION 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0184	619.10010425	2,600.000		8.00000	20,800.00				
	INTERIM PAVEMENT MARKINGS (REMOVABLE WET REFLECTIVE TAPE) 6"	LF							
0186	619.1706 25	400.000		12.00000	4,800.00				
	LINEAR DELINATION SYSTEM	LF							
0188	619.1716	760.000		80.00000	60,800.00				
	TEMPORARY POSITIVE BARRIER - CATEGORY 6 (PINNING REQUIRED)	LF							
0190	619.1803	1.000		8,500.00000	8,500.00				
	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR - REDIRECTIVE (TEST LEVEL 3)	EACH							
0192	619.24	(1)		76,000.00000	76,000.00				
	NIGHTTIME OPERATIONS	LS							
0194	620.03	261.800		120.00000	31,416.00				
	STONE FILLING (LIGHT)	CY							
0196	620.04	82.700		215.00000	17,780.50				
	STONE FILLING (MEDIUM)	CY							
0198	620.05	36.100		260.00000	9,386.00				
	STONE FILLING (HEAVY)	CY							
0200	620.0801	85.300		140.00000	11,942.00				
	BEDDING MATERIAL, TYPE 1	CY							

Tabulation of Bids**Contract ID:** D214884**Letting Date:** February 08, 2023**District(s):** 24**Contract Description:** TAB 23-1 - CULVERT REHABS - MP 386.3-493.7; N19.1 - N19.4

Line No / Item ID				(3) D&H EXCAVATING INC					
Item Description									
Alt Set / Alt Member		Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	SECTION 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0202	620.0802	91.500		140.00000	12,810.00				
	BEDDING MATERIAL, TYPE 2	CY							
0204	621.02	901.000		130.00000	117,130.00				
	CLEANING CULVERTS WITH A SPAN OF MORE THAN 50 INCH	LF							
0206	621.04	3.000		1,800.00000	5,400.00				
	CLEANING DRAINAGE STRUCTURES	EACH							
0208	621.05	240.000		92.00000	22,080.00				
	CLEAN, GRADE AND SHAPE EXISTING ROADSIDE SECTION	LF							
0210	621.51970008	685.000		97.00000	66,445.00				
	GRADING, CLEANING AND RESHAPING EXISTING CHANNELS, DITCHES AND STREAMBEDS	LF							
0212	625.01	(1)		23,000.00000	23,000.00				
	SURVEY OPERATIONS	LS							
0214	627.5014 08	169.000		30.00000	5,070.00				
	CUTTING PAVEMENT	LF							
0216	634.07060001	382.000		52.00000	19,864.00				
	VIDEO INSPECTION OF PIPE LINES	LF							
0218	637.12 25	20.000		1,775.00000	35,500.00				
	ENGINEERS FIELD OFFICE -TYPE 2	MNTH							

Tabulation of Bids
Contract ID: D214884

Letting Date: February 08, 2023

District(s): 24

Contract Description: TAB 23-1 - CULVERT REHABS - MP 386.3-493.7; N19.1 - N19.4

Line No / Item ID				(3) D&H EXCAVATING INC					
Item Description									
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	SECTION 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0220	646.0603 25	1.000	250.00000	250.00					
	INSTALL DELINEATOR OR TENTH MILE MARKER ON POST	EACH							
0222	646.0626 25	1.000	250.00000	250.00					
	INSTALL MILE MARKERS	EACH							
0224	646.50 25	1.000	250.00000	250.00					
	REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF DELINEATORS AND MARKERS	EACH							
0226	655.0528 25	1.000	1,600.00000	1,600.00					
	REPLACEMENT OF EXISTING DRAINAGE GRATES	EACH							
0228	697.0203 25	91,000.000	1.00000	91,000.00					
	FIELD CHANGE ORDER (THRUWAY)	DC							
0230	699.04 25	(1)	120,000.00000	120,000.00					
	MOBILIZATION	LS							
0300	552.15	5,390.000	56.00000	301,840.00					
	INTERIM STEEL SHEETING	SF							
0302	559.1696 25	5,093.000	2.50000	12,732.50					
	PROTECTIVE SEALING OF STRUCTURAL CONCRETE	SF							
	Section Totals:			\$3,197,000.00					
	Life Cycle Costs:								
	Section Total with LCC:			\$3,197,000.00					
Contract Item Totals				\$3,197,000.00					

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: D214884

Letting Date: February 08, 2023

District(s): 24

Contract Description: TAB 23-1 - CULVERT REHABS - MP 386.3-493.7; N19.1 - N19.4

Contract Time Totals

Contract Grand Totals

\$3,197,000.00

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum